

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1474 of 2021

Mahendra Nath Gope & Ors. **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand, through the Secretary, Revenue
and Land Reform Department, Government of Jharkhand
& Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Vikash Kumar, Advocate
For the State : A.C to A.G

06/Dated: 22nd April, 2024

1. Considering the contentious issue involved in the present writ petition, it is, hereby, **Admitted.**
2. All the issues are kept open.
3. Issue fresh notice upon the respondent No.2 under the speed post as well as under ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks.
4. The rule is made returnable after six months.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Chandan/-