

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P. (C) No. 1474 of 2021**

-----  
Mahendra Nath Gope & Ors. .... Petitioners  
-Versus-  
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. .... Respondents  
-----

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

-----  
For the Petitioners : None  
For the State : None  
-----

**Order No.07**

**Date: 29.07.2025**

It has been pointed out by the office that the service report of notice issued to the respondent no. 2 through speed post as well as ordinary process has not yet been received.

Under the said circumstance, issue fresh notice to the respondent no. 2 under registered cover with A/D for which requisites etc. must be filed within one week.

Notice is made returnable after six weeks.

**(Rajesh Shankar, J.)**

***Vikas/***