

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1474 of 2021

Mahendra Nath Gope & Ors.		 Petitioner(s).
	Versus	
State of Jharkhand and Ors.		 Respondent(s)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s):	Mr. Akhilesh Kr. Srivastava, Advocate (V.C.) Mr. Vikash Kumar, Advocate
For the State :	Mr. Rohit Roy, AG Ms. Oishi Das, AC to AG

11/15.06.2026 As prayed for, four weeks' is allowed to the respondent to file
counter affidavit.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

15th June, 2026
Anu/ SKC