

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(C) No.1474 of 2021

Mahendra Nath Gope and Others ... **Petitioner(s).**
Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Others ... **Respondent(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Akhilesh Kr. Srivastava, Advocate
[though V.C.]

For the State : Mr. Tarun Kr. Mahato, AC to AG

For Resp. No. 2 : Mr. Kr. Pragati Ram Narayan, Advocate
.....

12 /20.07.2026: Learned counsel representing the petitioners who appears through virtual mode prays for some time to appear through physical mode.

2. On his request, list this case after four weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

20.07.2026
Tanuj